
① Veltex Shizuoka 2023-2024 Season 

Veltex takes the stage to challenge the B2 Professional Basketball League. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Shizuoka City’s hometown men’s professional basketball team, “Veltex Shizuoka” embarks on their 5th annual 

season. Their first match will take place at their home arena, Chuo Gymnasium (Sumpu-cho, Aoi-ku)! 

When: Thur 5 and Fri 6 October, from 19:00 

VS: Kobe Storks 

Tickets:  https://veltex.co.jp/ticket/rule/ 

 

                    Chuo Gymnasium Home Games Schedule 

When VS 

Thurs 5 & Fri 6 Oct Kobe Storks 

Sat 14 & Sun 15 Oct Niigata Albirex BB 

Wed 25 Oct Ehime Orange Vikings 

Sat 4 & Sun 5 Nov Koshigaya Alphas 

Sat 25 & Sun 26 Nov Kobe Storks 

Sat 9 & Sun 10 Dec Rizing Zephyr Fukuoka 

2024 

Sat 6 & Sun 7 Jan Yamagata Wyverns 

Sat 20 & Sun 21 Jan Bambitious Nara (tentative) 

Sat 24 & Sun 25 Feb Ehime Orange Vikings (tentative) 

Sat 9 & Sun 10 Mar Bambitious Nara (tentative) 

Wed 27 Mar Altiri Chiba (tentative) 

 

Win a free pair of tickets to a home game! 

Follow Veltex on LINE and stand a chance to win a free pair of tickets to one of the 7 home games being held 

between Thursday 5 October and Sunday 5 November.  

Number of tickets available: 100 tickets (50 pairs) 

Applications: Follow the Veltex Shizuoka Official LINE Account (https://line.me/ti/p/fM1CJWki1u) and apply by 

Monday 25 September. Successful applicants will be chosen randomly. 

Inquiries: VELTEX Sports Enterprise ☎294-7507 

City Division in Charge: Sports Exchange Division ☎221-1072  

Translated by: 

International and Intercultural Affairs Division 

 City of Shizuoka 


